Mula	)				.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office						
_ 'UII'		101511:	500		PATENT						
**	ssioner of Patents	101011			ocument(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Typ  New	oe .		Conveyanc		0						
	n (Non-Recordation)		│	ient	Ta ← ■						
Document ID			Merger		■ ي						
☐ Correction of			Security Agreement								
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Name								
☐ Corrective De	ocument		Other:								
Reel #	Frame #		60 a								
Conveying Party				Executi	on Date(s)						
<ol> <li>Shigeyuki YA</li> </ol>			September 27, 2000								
2. Naoki YASUI			September 27, 2000								
3. Motohisa TA	GUCHI		September 27, 2000								
4. 5.											
6.			^	0114	, 0						
/ ) / / / 0 × / 0 / \											
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached  Receiving Party											
Name	MITSUBISHI DENKI I	KABUSHIKI KAISH	Α								
Name											
Address											
Address											
Address	<u>Tokyo</u>	<u>Japan</u>		<u>100-831</u>							
	City	State/Cou		Zip Code	•						
<del> </del>	onal Names of Receiving	ng Parties Attached									
Correspondent I	Name and Address				l						
				-	Telephone: (202) 737-6770						
Leydig, Voit & Ma	vor Itd		Facsimile: (202) 737-6776								
700 Thirteenth St			Attorney Docket No. 400873								
Washington, D.C.											
Pages Enter	the total number of pa	ges of the attached	conveyance of	document includir	ng any attachments: 2						
Application Num	bor/s) or Patent Num	her(s)		Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached						
Enter either the I	Patent Application Number o	r the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Pat	ent Application Numb	oers	Patent Numbers								
		The Detect Ar	boliootion onto	or the date the nat	tent Month Day Year						
If this document is	s being filed together w	rith a <i>new</i> Patent Ap	plication, ente	er the date the par	September 27,						
application was s	igned by the first name	a executing invento	1.		2000						
	(DOT)										
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)	LC Application	PCT	PCT	PCT						
Enter PCT applic	ation number <i>only if</i> a l	J.S. Application	1 0 1	' ' '							
Number has not b	been assigned.		PCT	PCT	PCT						
Number of Prop	ortios		Ente	er the total number	er of properties involved: 1						
Fee Amount	ernes										
ree Amount			Fee Amount	for Properties Lis	sted 📆 🤇 CFR 3.41): 40.00						
Method of Pa	avment:				(8)						
⊠ Enclosed is a check in the amount of 750.00											
Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216											
radionization to one grant											
Statement and Signature											
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a											
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.											
V : 501 : 5	. No. 20 700	Was (Ich)	ai		But 11,00						
Xavier Pillai; Reg	J. NO. 39,799	700-1	nature		Date						
Nimmon of F	Person Signing	l Sigi	iatui <del>C</del>								

PÄTENT REEL: 011212 FRAME: 0485

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Shigeyuki Yamamoto, Naoki Yasuda and Motohisa Taguchi

of c/o MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8310 JAPAN

(hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

(i) the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

A PROCESS FOR PREPARING A HIGHLY PURE SILICONE LADDER POLYMER

which was	executed	by	the	undersigned on							
September		<u>-</u>						filed o	n		
							and	accorde	₽đ	Serial	
No.	(r	erei	lnaft	er	call	ed	the	Applica	ıti	on);	

- (ii) any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
- (iii) any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent);
- (iv) any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and
- (v) all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

The Assignee and its agents are hereby authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 011212 FRAME: 0486

**RECORDED: 10/11/2000** 

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge

to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will

execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination papers; and provide all reasonable

PATENT REEL: 011212 FRAME: 0487